Condition and Context:  During our review of three of the City’s monthly credit card statements, we found 
the City was not following its adopted policies and procedures surrounding credit 
card receipt documentation. We noted twenty-two (22) out of one hundred three 
(103) credit card transactions totaling $3,611 did not have supporting 
documentation in the form of receipts. 

Criteria:  The City’s policies and procedures over credit card receipt documentation must 

be followed to ensure accurate financial reporting and minimize the risk of